

COMPANHIA ENERGÉTICA DE MINAS GERAIS - CEMIG PUBLICLY-HELD COMPANY

Corporate Taxpayer's ID (CNPJ): 17.155.730/0001-64 Company Registry (NIRE): 31300040127

CEMIG GERAÇÃO E TRANSMISSÃO S.A. PUBLICLY-HELD COMPANY

Corporate Taxpayer's ID (CNPJ): 06.981.176/0001-58 Company Registry (NIRE): 31300020550

NOTICE TO THE MARKET

CEMIG sells all the equity interest it holds in Madeira Energia S.A.

COMPANHIA ENERGÉTICA DE MINAS GERAIS – CEMIG ("CEMIG"), a publicly-held company with shares traded on the stock exchanges of São Paulo, New York and Madrid, and CEMIG GERAÇÃO E TRANSMISSÃO S.A. ("CEMIG GT"), a publicly-held company and wholly-owned subsidiary of CEMIG, hereby informs the Brazilian Securities and Exchange Commission (CVM), B3 S.A. – Brasil, Bolsa, Balcão ("B3"), and the market in general that on March 20, 2023, it concluded the sale of all the equity interest – equivalent to 7.53% of the Share Capital – it held directly and indirectly in Madeira Energia S.A. ("MESA"), the parent company of Santo Antônio Energia S.A. ("SAE"), to Furnas Centrais Elétricas S.A. ("Furnas"), for R\$55.4 million. The purpose of SAE is to operate and maintain the Santo Antônio Hydroelectric Power Plant, located on the Madeira river, in the municipality of Porto Velho, in the state of Rondônia.

Upon conclusion of the sale, Furnas undertakes to assume the guaranties presented by CEMIG and CEMIG GT before BNDES and other creditors, within the scope of SAE's financing instruments, as well as to keep CEMIG and CEMIG GT free from any obligation referring to these guaranties, until Furnas effectively assumes said obligations.

This sale was made within the context of executing CEMIG's Divestment Program, so that the Company can redirect its management and capital allocation efforts to the state of Minas Gerais.

CEMIG and CEMIG GT reaffirm their commitment to keeping shareholders, the market in general, and other stakeholders duly and timely informed about this matter, according to the applicable regulation, and in compliance with the restrictions set out in CVM rules and other applicable laws.

Belo Horizonte, March 20, 2023.

Leonardo George de Magalhães Chief Financial and Investor Relations Officer

Classification: Public













